The container of the alcoholic beverage is rigid, durable, leak-proof, sealable, and 
designed to prevent consumption without removal of the tamperproof cap or seal. A 
“sealable” container does not include a container with a lid with sipping holes or openings 
for straws; 

2. The contents of each container do not exceed one hundred twenty-eight (128) ounces; 

3. The patron orders and purchases a meal from the licensee simultaneous with the alcoholic 

beverage purchase. For purposes of this subdivision, a “meal” is defined as food that has 
been prepared on-premises; 

4. The number of alcoholic beverages sold under this section by a licensee for off-premises